OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / IN

Estimated Cost:

To Inspect Vehicle No:

at Workshop m/s

(Client's Record)

(Policy Condition)

Bal. or Market Value:

IDAC Accident Rport:

GIA / PR Seen: Est. Repairs:

Lum Sum:

Make of Veh:

Policy No. Claims No. Sum Insured:

A50	GNMEN.					
Date	Veh No Type: M.Car				egn: 3 Feb/ / Prime Mover /	
EVA / INV / MV	Truck	/ Trailer or				
	Make	Man	A22		0.0 (05	318
	Colour	multi	Colour	A/C	Insured / Std /	NI/NA
	Sp.Reading	2802	94	T/Radi	o: Insured / Std /	NI/NA
	Eng/No:	-				
	Č7No:	WM	AA22Z	23F	700 2596	j
	Gen. Cond.	Good / Fair	/ Poor / Burnt			
Excess	Steering: lec	itser / Jam	med / Leaked	Burnt or		
	Brake: In	nder / Jam	med / Leaked	Burnt or		
	Modi: Nil	1 SIRin 1	STD A/Rim or			
	Tyre Size:	F: 2-	75/101	222.5		
		R:	-			
its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / I	EXNOVA /	GY / FS / LIZA	MIC / OF	TSU / PIR / SUN	Л1./
ection.	TOYOTYO	KO or	Coutine	ntal		
	Front			Rear		
onsistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	7	mm	R/Bal	7	mir
Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal.	1	mm	L/Bal.	7	mr
Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 2	8/11/18		D.O.I.	10/1/10	7
3 Val., Yes or No	Survey held		SW	crt		
	Des. of Dam	ages : Frt			J/C / Rooftop)r
Vehicle: IN / OU	Т					

CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS

Remark: The veh had commenced its

repair at the time of inspection.

days

Person Contacted: Date: Date / Time Action / Instruction SMB 1615E - ec3/A19 16021029 / 16/mb3 SKG 48686- CC6/CT117021818/ Thb392 16/01/19 @ 14:12 p.m. revised IA to Chhia Nyule Pei QUA: 33 18/16 Contirmed 1/5 \$61501- 4 days of repair. RECEIVED 2 7 JUN 2019 Date/Time File Pass to? Days Of Repair: : Preli. Report Resurvey No. of Trip Survey Fee. 200 Final Report Transportation Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ Interview (\$ Report Format: Tech hys (\$ 11 ump Sum / 1.B.1: (8 6, 150/- 45 Weekend (\$ 211

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From: Hwee Jie (LKK Auto) <hweejie@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 26 June 2019 10:26 AM

To: Catherine Lee Sau Chan (Auto Svcs/ARC/AR & SC/Buses)

Cc: Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: Finalisation - SMB1615E (BUS/11/18/5056) - MSIG

Hi,

Finalized L/S \$6,150/- 4days of repair.

Best Regards,

Hwee Jie | Assistant Automotive Assessor

LKK Auto Consultants

Phone: 9180 3151 | Email: <u>Hweejie@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Catherine Lee Sau Chan (Auto Svcs/ARC/AR & SC/Buses) [mailto:catherineleesc@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 24 June, 2019 5:31 PM To: Hwee Jie (LKK Auto); SUR; Admin A

Cc: Koo Yew Chung (Auto Svcs/ARC/AR & SC); AutoSvs-ARC (Bus) Subject: Finalisation - SMB1615E (BUS/11/18/5056) - MSIG

Hi Hwee Jie,

Attached herewith our copy of the bus repair estimate for the case.

Our finalised amount is \$6,150/- @ 4 working days under lump sum repair. Attached after repair photos for your perusal.

Please confirm the COR by return email ASAP.

Thank you

Best Regards
Catherine Lee
SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd
(Accident Repair Centre)
DID: 6866 2669 Fax: 6368 5592
catherineleesc@smrt.com.sg

⇔smrt

Moving People, Enhancing Lives

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

From:

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com>

Sent:

Monday, 14 January 2019 4:59 PM

To: Cc: margaret_loh@sg.msig-asia.com; 'Catherine Thia'

Subject:

SUR; Accounts (LKKAuto); KKLau; yiqian_low@sg.msig-asia.com
DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE

LTD ,DOA: 28/11/2018 ,SMB 1615E (TP VEHICLE), SKG 4865C (OI VEHICLE)

Attachments:

TP GIA REPORT.pdf; ESTIMATE.pdf

Dear Margaret/Catherine,

Please be informed that we had inspected the vehicle SMB 1615E at M/s: SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD, 60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4 SINGAPORE 757705 on 10/1/2019

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP GIA report and estimated cost of repair.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference number for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>Sur@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. To:

4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2 Singapore 068807

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Chhia Nyuk Pui

16 Jan 2019 Date:

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SKG4865C

TP Vehicle No

: SMB1615E

Accident Date

: 28/11/2018

Make

: MAN NL320F (A22)

Assignment Date

: 15/01/2019

Date of Inspection : 10/01/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 4 days

Inspection At

: SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd (Woodlands)

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4

Singapore 757705

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages o/s portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

:S\$	7,650.00
:S\$	6,611.08
:S\$	0.00
:S\$	6,611.08
	:S\$:S\$

:S\$ Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

- The vehicle is economical/not economical for repair.
- (X) The above survey was conducted on a 'without prejudice' basis.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCI	DENT	STAT	4-1.7	1-13	ï
ALLI	DENI	SIA	- 17		ı

Date Of Report

29/11/2018 15:25

Date Of Accident

28/11/2018 10:40

Exact Location Of Accident

UPPER BUKIT TIMAH ROAD

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

	DETAILS OF	OWN VEHI	CLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SMB1615E

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner

SMRT BUSES LTD

Co Reg No

198202292D

Email Address

NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-81111111

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer

MAN

Model

12M SINGLE

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

anno or doordone

NO

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

THIRD PARTY

If No, Please state action to be taken

BUS

Vehicle Category

ь

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD

Type Of Coverage

THIRD PARTY

Fleet Policy

YES

Policy Number

D-II027592MFBP

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 WANG LIANG

 Passport No/FIN
 G8558159M

 Date Of Birth
 29/11/1981

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 05/12/2017

Driving Experience

0 YEAR AND 11 MONTH

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-80000000

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

NOEMAIL

Address

6 ANG MO KIO ST 62

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

•

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO NO

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

7

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

A PRIVATE CAR SKG4865C COLLIDED ONTO MY BUS RIGHT REAR PORTION AFTER TURNING RIGHT FROM CHOA CHU KANG ROAD, NO INJURY WAS REPORTED.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

NOT AVAILABLE DUE TO CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

PEND DOWNLOAD

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKG4865C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signat Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

2 9 NOV 2018

SKETCH PLAN				
		[]SMB1615E]	Z III	
		P-		
		44	Upp B1	Timon Rd
			O IVIV	
	A A PIP	SKG 486	,5 C	
	Cal			
	000			
	Chad			
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES				
		9.		
ROTEN TO A	epsol.			
1				
	1000000			
DECLARATION	110			
DECLARATION I/We declare the together particular to the particula	allars are true in every respect.		* SE	h
Policyholder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Report	ing Centre Personn	ell 8 SIE 2 SAFFe
Date & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder)	Name:		

Date & Time:

GIABLE Stete Punform, V3

NRIC/FIN No.:



Case Details

Case Reference Number : BUS/11/18/5056

Type of Repair : Accident Repair

Vehicle Registration Number : SMB1615E

Company Type : SMRT Buses Ltd Estimation ID : EST-5291-ID

Estimation ID : EST-5291-ID
Assigned By : Audrey Woo Yee Shin

Insurance Company Name : MSIG Insurance (S) Pte Ltd

Accident Date and Time: 28/11/2018 02:40 AM

Vehicle Age(In Months): 45

Documents / Photographs

View Documents / Photographs

Total Documents: 1

Estimation Details

Spare Part's Cost Detail

				SMRT Recommendat	tion							Surveyor Appro	val		
ВОМ Гуре	Costing Type	Portion	Material Number	Part Name	Qty	List Price Per Unit(\$)	List Price(\$)	Dis(%)	Final Price(\$)	Repair/ Replace	Surveyor Quantity	Surveyor Final Price(\$)	Repair/Repl	ace	
Standard	Main	BODY RH	6009987	PANEL,SIDE:R6,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	1,776.80	1,776.80	10.00	1,599.12	Replace	1	1,599,12	Replace	٠	(
Standard	Main	BODY RH	6009988	PANEL,SIDE:R7,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	885.50	885.50	10.00	796.95	Replace	1	796.95	Replace	٠	1
Standard	Main	BODY RH	6009989	PANEL,SIDE:R8,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	330,70	330.70	100.00	0.00	Repair	1	0.00	Repair	٠	
Standard	Main	BODY RH	6009989	PANEL,SIDE:R8,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	330.70	330.70	100.00	0.00	Repair	1	0.00	Repair	•	
Standard	Main	BODY RH	6009990	PANEL,SIDE:R9 WITH FRAME,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	710.70	710,70	100,00	0,00	Repair	1	0.00	Repair	٠	
Standard	Main	BODY RH	6009991	PANEL,SIDE:R10,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	192,70	192,70	100,00	0,00	Repair	1	00,0	Repair	٠	
Standard	Main	BODY RH	6009992	PANEL,SIDE:R11,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	1,782,50	1,782,50	100,00	0,00	Repair	1	0,00	Repair	٠	
Standard	Main	Body	6010062	COVER:REAR TAIL LAMP,RH,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1	974,70	974,70	100,00	0.00	Repair	1	0.00	Repair	٠	
Standard	Main	CONSUMABLE	4006314	ADHESIVE:DIRECT GLAZING	8	37,00	296.00	0.00	296,00	Replace	8	296	Replace	٠	Å
Standard	Main	Body	6010330	TRIM, WHEELARCH: FOR MB OC500 LE BUS	1	124.20	124.20	10.00	111.78	Replace	1	111.78	Replace	٠	Ţ
						1	Total Spare	Part Cost	2,803.85		Surveyor Total	2,507,85			
						Lun	np Sum Dis	count (%)	20.00		Lump Sum Dis (%)	20			
						F	inal Spare	Part Cost	2,243.08		Final Sur Total	2,006.28			

Labour's Cost Detail

S.No.	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks
1	TO REMOVE & INSTALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS DAMAGED AFFECTED AREAS.	1,590,00	1,060	
Total:	LIV.	1,590,00	1,060,00	
Spray	Cost Detail		1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
S.No.	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks

S.No. Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks	
1 TO PUTTY & RESPRAY	1,558.00	1,388		
Total:	1,558.00	1,388.00		

Other Cost Detail

S.No.	Job Scope		SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks
1	ADVERTISEMENT STICKER	nec	1,920,00	1,920,00	
Total:			1,920,00	1,920,00	

Summary

	Estimator Assesment(\$)	Surveyor Assesment(\$)
Total Spare Part Detail	2,243.08	2,006.28
Total Labour Cost	1,590.00	1,060.00
Total Spray Painting	1,558.00	1,388,00
Other	1,920.00	1,920.00
Overall Total	7,311.08	6,374.28
Lump Sum Repair Option	×	*
Lump Sum Total	7,650.00	6,350,00
Surveyor Approved Amount		6.350,00
No of Repair Days*	5	4
Remarks		L/S repair, photo after paint.
Surveyor Name		Hwee jie
Signature	J	cra: minerto
Day Day		Save Clear
Survey Date	10/01/2019	, , , ,

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer Signature:

Date:

12472 50



SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705

FAX Number : 63685592

Estimator Telephone Number: 68662623

Accident Reporting Number : 68662672

Date Generated : 24/06/2019

User ID : CatherineLee

	Section A - Accident De	etails	
Registration Number	SMB1615E		
Case Reference Number	BUS/11/18/5056		
Registration Date	3/2/2015		
Company Type	0.00000000		
Make	SMRT Buses Ltd MAN		
Model	10777777		
Name of Driver	A22		
Type of Accident	Wang Liang		
Accident Date and Time	Side Swipe		
Accident Reported Date and Time	28/11/2018 10:40 AM		
	28/11/2018 12:45 PM		
Is Surveyor Required?	Yes		
Survey by Vehicle is Towed Back?			
	No		
Towed Back Date and Time			
Replacement Vehicle issued?	No		
Job Card Number	24099631		
Special Instruction to ARC, if any	SMB1615E - RIGHT REAR PORTIO SKG4865C - TP INSURED W MSIG	ON DAMAGED - LEFT FRONT PORTION DAMAGED	
Prepared Date and Time	10/1/2019 11:58 AM		
Chassis Number	WMAA22ZZ3F7002596		
Mileage			
Work Shop			
Repair Completion Date and Time			
	Section B - Summary of Repair	r Fetimatae	
Summary of Repair Estimates	Coulon B Cummary of Repair	Countains	
	Quotation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable	
Total Labour Cost	\$1,590.00	\$1,060.00	
Total Spray Cost	\$1,558.00	\$1,388.00	
Total Spare Part Cost	\$1,797.24	\$1,797.24	
Total Other Cost	\$1,920.00	\$1,920.00	
	\$6,865.24	\$6,165.24	
No. (CONT. of CO.C.)		30,103.24	
Lump Sum Total	\$6,850.00	\$6,150.00	
Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days		530 330 531	
Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By	\$6,850.00	\$6,150.00	
Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By	\$6,850.00 5.0	\$6,150.00 4.0	
Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date	\$6,850.00 5.0 Jeang Choon Hwee	\$6,150.00 4.0 Hwee jie 10/01/2019 4:03 PM	
Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date	\$6,850.00 5.0 Jeang Choon Hwee	\$6,150.00 4.0 Hwee jie	
Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date Signature	\$6,850.00 5.0 Jeang Choon Hwee	\$6,150.00 4.0 Hwee jie 10/01/2019 4:03 PM	
Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date Signature	\$6,850.00 5.0 Jeang Choon Hwee	\$6,150.00 4.0 Hwee jie 10/01/2019 4:03 PM	
Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date Signature	\$6,850.00 5.0 Jeang Choon Hwee	\$6,150.00 4.0 Hwee jie 10/01/2019 4:03 PM US repair, photo after paint.	
Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date Signature Remarks	\$6,850.00 50 Jeong Choon Hwee 10/01/2019 3:09 PM J Section C - Quotation and Accident	\$6,150.00 4.0 Hwee jie 10/01/2019 4:03 PM US repair, photo after paint.	
TOTAL COST Lump Sum Total Number of Repair Days Prepared / Adjusted By ARC / Surveyor Sign Off Date Signature Remarks	\$6,850.00 5.0 Jeong Choon Hwee 10/01/2019 3:09 PM	\$6,150,00 4.0 Hwee jie 10/01/2019 4:03 PM US repair, photo after paint.	

Section C - Quotation and Accident Invoice Details					
Quotation Number	Invoice Number	10000			
Quotation Date	Invoice Date				
Invoice Amount	Prepared Date				



SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd
60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4, Singapore 757705
FAX Number: 63885592
Estimator Telephone Number: 68662623
Accident Reporting Number: 68662672

Date Generated : 24/06/2019
User ID : CatherineLee

	Trial Land		Secti	on D - Deta	ails of Repair B	Estimates		TO VERY THE PARTY OF		
Part 1 - Labou	ır Works			-11			opening.	A STEEL SOUTH TO-		
Job Scope				Quotation from AR				Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable		
	INSTALL ALL AB	OVE ITEMS AND	REPAIR OTHERS	\$1,590.00				\$1,060.00		
Total Labour				\$1,590.00				\$1,060.00		
Part 2 - Spray	Painting & Pan	el Beating Rela	ited Works			or Tables	School S			
Job Scope				Quotation f	rom ARC			Adjusted by Surveyo	or, if applicable	
TO PUTTY & R	ESPRAY			\$1,558.00				\$1,388.00		
Total Spray Pa	inting & Panel Be	ating		\$1,558.00				\$1,388.00		
Part 3 - Other	Costs - Accider	nt and Acciden	Repair Related Expens	se		A STATE OF	A Selection		No services of	
Job Scope	Me Maria		SMELL ACCE.	Quotation fo	rom ARC	Estrate		Adjusted by Surveyo	or, if applicable	
ADVERTISEME	ACM DESTRUCTION OF THE PARTY OF			\$1,920.00				\$1,920.00		
Total Other Co	tal Other Costs			\$1,920.00				\$1,920.00		
Part 4 - Spare	Parts / Material	Usage							in the same	
Part Number	Portion	Stock Number	Part Name	Quantity	List Price (\$)	Discount (%)	Final Price (\$)	Estimator Approved	Surveyor Approved	
6009967	BODY RH	A01001-CW568	PANEL,SIDE:R6,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1.00	\$1,776.80	30.00	\$1,243.76	Replace	Replace	
6009988	BODY RH	A01001-CW567	PANEL,SIDE:R7,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1.00	\$885.50	30.00	\$619.85	Replace	Replace	
6009989	BODY RH	A01001-CW566	PANEL SIDE:R8,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1.00	\$330.70	100.00	\$0.00	Repair	Repair	
6009990	BODY RH	A01001-CW565	PANEL SIDE R9 WITH FRAME FOR MAN A22 BUS	1.00	\$710.70	100.00	\$0.00	Repair	Repair	
6009991	BODY RH	4000F06- ACCE4526	PANEL, SIDE: R10, FOR MAN A22 BUS	1.00	\$192.70	100.00	\$0.00	Repair	Repair	
6009992	BODY RH	A01001-CW564	PANEL SIDE:R11,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1.00	\$1,782.50	100.00	\$0.00	Repair	Repair	
8010062	Body	F01001-CW273	COVER:REAR TAIL LAMP,RH,FOR MAN A22 BUS	1.00	\$974.70	100.00	\$0.00	Repair	Repair	
4006314	CONSUMABLE	Sikaflex-265	ADHESIVE:DIRECT GLAZING	8.00	\$37.00	0.00	\$296.00	Replace	Replace	
5010330	Body	5029	TRIM, WHEELARCH: FOR MB OC500 LE BUS	1.00	\$124.20	30.00	\$86.94	Replace	Replace	
Total					\$6,814.80		\$2,246.55			
Added Spare I	Parts / Material	Usage After Su	rveyor Signed off	10.00				A STATE OF THE STA		
Part Number	Portion	Stock Number	Part Name	Quantity	List Price \$	Discount (%)	Final Price (\$)	ARC Check	Surveyor Check	
Total								Barcoll		

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

CLAIM SUB	OLDER TRA	CKING									
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj S	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Sta	itus	
Main	28 Nov 2018		15 Jan 2019 17:24 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$6,150 Edit Est			,150.00 ew Rpt		Re	Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
1	Main	Re	eference		laim Det	ails		Documen	ts		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS	and the second second second				[Created	by insurer]			
Insured:	SGRENTACAR PTE LTD, Co. Reg. No.: 201329402W										
Main Claimant:	SMRT RUSES LTD. Co. Reg. No.: 198202292D										
Vehicle Reg No.:	g. SMB1615E				Date of	Loss:		3 10:00 - :59 and 25 Days Fr	rom LTA	Reg Date (Man Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 577	686			Policy/C Note No		A29059306MKF(TPFT) (TP, Fire & Theft) Coverage: 05/01/2018 - 04/01/2019				
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):		SKG4865C				o. nt):					
					Excess:		S\$3,500.00)			
Repairer:	SMRT Aut	omotive Service	s Pte Ltd (Woodla	inds) 60 W	oodlands	Indus	trial Park E4	, 757705 Woodli	ands - Te	el: 6866262	28
Handling Insurer:	MSIG Ins	urance (Singapo	re) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	- Tel: +65	6827 788	88	[Handled by	Chhia Nyuk Pu	ıi - 6594	2521]	
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	[Handled	by O	NG HWEE J	IE] [Final l	Rpt due	14/02/2	019]
Driver/Cust dian (Insured):		D IFWAT BIN JUM	AIN () , NRIC: S9	142260C,	Tel: +65	9270	8766 Email:				
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED						V	lew All	Compose	Case Mail
There are n	o mail for this	case.									
ALL ASSO Due Date No results.	CIATED TAS		Group Subjec	ct Hand	ler A	_	/iew All Seed By	Gearch Tasks Completed On	Create N	ew Task reated On	Complete Done?
	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subjec	t Hand	ler A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	n Ci	reated	On

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 2

Claim Documents

*SMB1615E (577686)

[SKG4865C]

TP

SMRT BUSES LTD

Nov 28 2018 10:00AM

[SGRENTACAR PTE LTD]

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	~
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)	I per	Thumbnail	
1	15/01/19 17:22	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKG4865C, Claimant: SGRENTACAR PTE LTD	0	Load HTM	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	16/01/19 14:12	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	
Pho	tos/Images		3 per	page V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	-
1	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	26/06/19 10:25	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
9	26/06/19 10:25	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
10	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	26/06/19 10:25	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
13	26/06/19 10:25	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
14	26/06/19 10:25	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
15	26/06/19 10:25	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
16	26/06/19 10:25	General View	Ð	Load JPG	V
17	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
18	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	26/06/19 10:25	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	26/06/19 10:25	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	✓
22	26/06/19 10:25	Photo After Spray	Ð	Load JPG	V
23	26/06/19 10:25	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	✓
24	26/06/19 10:25	Photo After Spray	0	Load JPG	V
	umentation		1 per		V
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ) SMB1615E TP E-FILE REPORT		Thumbnail	Print
1	15/01/19 17:22	From:SC - Reg. No: SKG4865C, Claimant: SGRENTACAR PTE LTD	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Pr	int
There are no document checklists configured.		
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		
		^
		~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.		

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/MSG19000740/JSD3E2

Date:

08/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No:

A29059306MKF(TPFT)

Claimant Vehicle No:

SMB1615E

Insured Vehicle No: SKG4865C

Date of Loss:

28/11/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 577686

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMB1615E

Make & Model:

MAN NL320F (A22), 10.5 D ABS TURBO (A)

Engine No:

50339550983946

Reg. Date:

03/02/2015 (Man. Year: 2014)

Chassis No:

WMAA22ZZ3F7002596

Colour:

Multi-colour

Odometer:

280294 km

Engine Capacity:

10518 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

275/70 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

275/70 R22.5

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Continental 7 mm Continental 7 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Continental 7 mm Continental 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	9,324.50	4,166.55	5,157.95	55.32
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,148.00	2,448.00	700.00	22.24
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	12,472.50	6,614.55	5,857.95	46.97
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		6,150.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	12,472.50	6,150.00	6,322.50	50.69

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

15/01/2019

Date Inspected:

10/01/2019 Inspected At:

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

(Woodlands)

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4

Singapore 757705

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: ONG HWEE JIE

Manager: Hiew May Fung

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4 NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	:	(Last Synchronised: 08 Jul 2019)
Parts:	N/A	MAN NL320F (A22) 10.5 D ABS TURBO (A) (Model not available in database)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted	, no print-code for SMB1615E)
Validity:		tes are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*PANEL, SIDE:R6, FOR MAN A22 BUS	Dented	1,776.80 F	*1,776.80 FL
2	1		*PANEL, SIDE:R7, FOR MAN A22 BUS	Dented	885.50 F	*885.50 FL
3	1		*TRIM, WHEELARCH:FOR MB OC500 LE BUS	Dented	124.20 F	*124.20 FL
4	8		*ADHESIVE:DIRECT GLAZING	Necessary	296.00 FS	*296.00 FS
5	1		*PANEL,SIDE:R8, FOR MAN A22 BUS	Repair	330.70 F	*-FL
6	1		*PANEL,SIDE:R8, FOR MAN A22 BUS	Repair	330.70 F	*-FL
7	1		*PANEL, SIDE:R9 WITH FRAME, FOR MAN A22 BUS	Repair	710.70 F	*-FL
8	1		*PANEL, SIDE:R10, FOR MAN A22 BUS	Repair	192.70 F	*-FL
9	1		*PANEL,SIDE:R11, FOR MAN A22 BUS	Repair	1,782.50 F	*-FL
10	1		*COVER, REAR TAIL LAMP, RH, FOR MAN A22 BUS	Repair	974.70 F	*- FL
11 F=Fr	1	nart S=Snc	*ADVERTISEMENT STICKER Nett. L=ListItemDisc.	Necessary	1,920.00 FS	*1,920.00 FS
	ario nac	ран. О-орс	Not. L-Estitemorae.	Sub Total (S\$)	9,324.50	5,002.50
			 List Item Discount on L Items 0. 	00/30.00% (S\$)	0.00	835.95
			T	otal Parts (S\$)	9,324.50	4,166.55

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE & INSTALL ALL ABOVE ITEMS AND REPAIR OTHERS DAMAGED AFFECTED AREAS	New	1,590.00	1,060.00
2	TO PUTTY & RESPRAY	New	1,558.00	1,388.00
	Gross Labo	our Cost (S\$)	3,148.00	2,448.00
	Report was unsubmitted durin	a this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >